

# 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826





## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/ Registration D.U.No. 427 of One Room incremental in Sector Palsora under 'Dr. Ambedkar Awas Yojna" Chandigarh in the names of Sh Sandeep Singh S/o Late Sh. Jagjit Singh on the Intestate Demise of allottee/transferee Sh. Jagjit Singh S/o Sh. Darshan Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Sh. Jagjit Singh S/o Sh. Darshan Singh owner of the above said Dwelling Unit expired on 7-8-2018 at Chandigarh as informed by his legal heir's. Sh. Sandeep Singh S/o Late Sh. Jagjit Singh has requested this office for transfer of ownership of Dwelling Unit No. 427 of One Room incremental in Sector Palsora under 'Dr. Ambedkar Awas Yojna" Chandigarh in his name on the basis of Intestate Demise of Sh. Jagjit Singh S/o Sh. Darshan Singh. He has further stated that no other legal heir has been left out and he is the only legal heirs of deceased owner of the above said Dwelling Unit.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Sh Sandeep Singh S/o Late Sh. Jagjit Singh, he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice; failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant's.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh



# 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2609 of MIG-(IND) Category in Sector 40-C Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the names of Sh. Vasudev Sharma S/o Late Sh. Mulkh Raj Sharma and Smt. Prem Lata W/o Sh. Vasudev Sharma from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Ranjan Sethi S/o Sh. Tilak Raj Sethi.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No 2609 of MIG-(IND) Category in Sector 40-C Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Ranjan Sethi S/o Sh. Tilak Raj Sethi. Now, Sh. Ranjan Sethi S/o Sh. Tilak Raj Sethi has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Vasudev Sharma S/o Late Sh. Mulkh Raj Sharma and Smt. Prem Lata W/o Sh. Vasudev Sharma vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 31-7-2018. Sh. Vasudev Sharma S/o Late Sh. Mulkh Raj Sharma and Smt. Prem Lata W/o Sh. Vasudev Sharma have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in their names on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



## 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant (PROPOSED TRANSFEREE)	Name of the allottee/transferee (PROPOSED TRANSFEROR)	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector	
. '	SMT MAMTA KUMARI DHIMAN W/O SH. MOOL RAJ SH. MOOL RAJ S/O SH. VIKRAM SINGH	SH. RAM LAL KHURANA S/O SH. HUKUM CHAND KHURANA	404-1	LIG	41-A CHANDIGARH	

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.

SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH

